o a1 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

To: Pamela Fouch From: Chief Deputy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: May 2, 2003

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Long/Whitenight Deed ccC:

O Urgent O] For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply [] Please Recycle

Comments:



RICHAKD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Offices in Pennsylvania And New Jersey

ELcdhfe:ﬂ méﬁ‘lﬂg One Jenkintown Station
Stephen V. Yarnell 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
:*AA%?“ »?tfe";itltr?dN 'Jn MD Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel {(215) 886-8790 Fax (215) 886-8791
Pamela S. Fouch Email: rsquire@sdquirelaw.com
Firm Administrator
April 30, 2003

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attention: Tim

Dear Tim;

Asdiscussed, | am writing to ask you to prepare a deed of correction on the above referenced
property. The sheriff’s deed should deed the property to WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC, Without
Recourse. 1have included a copy of the recorded assignment assigning the mortgage interest from
Ameriquest Mortgage Company to WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC, Without Recourse. [ have
enclosed a check made payable to the Recorder’s office in the amount of $42.50 for recording the
deed and a check made payable to the Sheriff’s office for $35.00 representing the fee for the
corrected deed, as well as a the Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value.

Once you have prepared and recorded the corrected sheriff’s deed please fax a copy of the
deed to me at 215-886-8791, as this property is sct for a closing and I need to be able to demonstrate
that we have corrected the deed and are able to show a clean chain of title.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

“““7 o du/K j/ b

Pamela S. Fouch
Firm Administrator



Certificate Of Residence

T, Chris Pitaniello do hereby certify that the
srecise mailing address of is as follows:

¢/o Ameriquest Mortgage Company
505 City Parkway West, Suite 100
Orange, CA 92865

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

BETWEEN:

Ameriquest Mortgage Company
AND

hssinee
ecialty Mortgage LL.C, Without Recourse

WM
23861 El Toro Reed
TN Flese
ke Tt sk
/ 19630
RE:  Bobbil. Whitenight and Terry R. Long
Loan Number: 06017515990

Property Address: 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815

Mail To:

Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Assoc., LLC
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046




After Recirding Return'’ Prepared By:
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Richard M. Squire, Esquire
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
REO# 14929-17515990-DS ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA
Columbia COUNTY

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, assign and
deliver unto WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, that certain Mortgage/ Deed of Trust
executed by Bobbi J. Whitenight and Terry R. Long To Ameriquest Mortgage Company, dated
07/26/2000, 1n the original amount of $68,500.00, to the undersigned, which Mortgagg is recorded in the
Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds in Book Instrument #200007234YPage on 08/01/2000,
together with the debt thereby secured and the Note in the original amount therein described and all right,
title and interest of the undersigned in and to the land and property conveyed by said Mortgage/ Deed of
Trust, said premises being situated in the County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and
known as:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto for a complete legal description.

Commonly known as: 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Tax Parcel Numbei: 18-01A-035

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed in its name
by its duly authprized officers on March 28, 2003

ATTEST:

By: (7 [ Byr%
Name: JeffRivas Name: itaniello
Title: O Manager Title: Vice President

STATE OF: California
COUNTY OF: Orange

On March 28, 2003, before me, Dianc Stevens the undersigned notary, personally appeared Jeff
Rivas and Chris Pitaniello who acknowledged themselves to be the REQ Manager and Vice President
respectively, of Ameriquest Mortgage Company, and that they, as such officers, being authorized to do
s0, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposed therein contained, by signing the name of the
corporation. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

T

DIANE 215671
Ccommission # 1
Motary PUDIC - Cotfornia %

3 Orange Coundy 1
: hﬁycxynﬁxErpi?ff;rljfZ?;?:

Diane Stevens, Notary Public
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REY-1857X [6-96)

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVAN A
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

“T5tate Tax Paid _ O —
Page Number

DEPT. 280603
HARRIZBURG, FA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded \5_,_ T L,;L.CZ; \5

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, [2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gifi, or [3] a tax sxemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheetls).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName

Harrv A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Street Address
PO Box 380

B TRANSFER DATA
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)

Bobbi. J., Whitenight/ Terry R. Long
Sireet Address

30 Tvey Drive

Telephone Number:
Area Code 579 ] 389-5622
Zip Code

17815

City State
Bloomsburg PA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantes (s}/Lessee(s)

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC Without Recourse
Street Address

505 City Parkway West, Suite 107

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Orange CA g72865
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
440 Hemlock St.
County Schoal District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburs 18-01A-35

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actuol Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$5,103.02 + 0= = $5,103.02
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factar 6. Fair Market Value
$20,434.00 < 2.8 |- $57,215.20

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

1007

1b. Percentoge of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

[Name of Decedent) [Estate File MNumibar)

Transter to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal ond agent, (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.) QOOOD 7&51—!}

neat Vo
el LL; ., Page Number

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of o mortgage in default. Moriguge%g\o‘;(}humber

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, {Attach copy of articles.]

DOO0OR ODD00O0O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed obove.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is trve, correct and complete.

Signature of Corraspondent or Responsibllq Party

Date

Mo b W G, 208

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PRGPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED. o




EXHIBIT “A”

ALL THOSE TWO pieces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and knovn as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Exiension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as follows, to wit: g

BEGINNING at a corner on the North line of Drinker Street and corper of a sixteen foot
alley; thence Eastwardly op the Norih line of Drinker Street, 84 feet and 6 inches to a
corer of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said Iot line, 128 feet to a corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said allsy, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
.corner of the place of BEGINNING,

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
rematnders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law or equity, of,
in and to the sare.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or
meationed or intended ¢o t¢ be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns forever.



RICHARD M. SQUIRE AND ASSOCIATES, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Offices In Pennsylvania And New Jersey

Richard M. Squire * 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 New .!ersev Office
John M. Crockett ** Tenkint PA 19046 66 Wildeat Branch Dr.
Stephen V. Yarnell cnkintown, t. Sicklerville, NJ 08081
Tel 215 886-8790 Tel 856-262-0474

*  Also Admitted Tn MD Fax 215-886-8791
** Admitted tn NJ And John M. Crockett,

. . - Resident Managing Attorncy
Pamela S. Fouch, email: squirelaw{@aol.com

Senior Paralegal

March 3, 2003

Sheritt of Columbia County
Atn: Real Estate Division
Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WM Specialty vs. Bobbi J. Whiteknight and Terry R. Long, Jr.
2001-CV-1206-MF
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

To whom it may concern:

With regard to the Sheriff’s deed that you will be preparing in the above case, the execution creditor
requests that you designate the grantee as follows:

WM Specialty Mortgage, LL.C Without Recourse
C/o Ameriquest

505 City Parkway West, Suite 100
Orange, CA 92865
Thank you for your kind attention in this matter.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD M. SQU

SSOCTATES
R o ,.-""

Thomias G. Barnes

Foreclosure Department
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

i fj}a::b i}'rj'{/ Neo il LEC VS iBebb) C'*‘-/'”;"’ T AN n .{.’:c-)-s
/ -

NO. 3-02 ED NO. /dog ~Of D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 7-45- A3 / 0900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S 40,600,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ [200,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT §  —0 -

MISC. COSTS s 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 5 /0304

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: .

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W
TOTAL DUE: $ 5 /03.04
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /3<0,00
DOWN PAYMENT; $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 27535 05




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

LL/}H 5‘)@(:? h/ Mo . Lé C Vs, ’v;* (C‘f?t "L*ﬁ"z-? "ﬁ*’— - Te ?5'1‘ (1‘91"]3
72032 ED NO.;306-2{ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 7-95-¢3 / 5 %a0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., S /LS .60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 00
MAILING COSTS sd, 5O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) §15.00

MILEAGE § 5,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,50
NOTARY § /a0
TOTAL *## sk sekoiodobsomosondommokn® ¢ 1 3,50
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S 880,53
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o )
TOTAL **# sk dokokksionkmiokioeis ¢ o 5 e
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS sY¥/, 50

TOTAT, * ok destok ook ok sk ok ok s ofskoske e sk $ ’g X} X"’O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2068 S /$&,/<

SCHOOL DIST. 2005 S &% 409
DELINQUENT 2000 8§ 7YE ZE

TOQTAL * ks hokokskor sk ohsk ok dofk ook [ﬁ%, 6 3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 63408
WATER 20 $ _
TOTAL *****E*************** $ 634}6%
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 20,00
MISC. $ -
$

'TOTAL o s ol o se i o ok e ofe o se o o ok e e kst e e sk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

sjéii@)
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VI " ON ON D /ERY

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION U
W Complete item: 7, and 3. Also complete A. Signature 4 893-C
itemn 4 if Restricteu Delivery is desired. X v _ s ' O agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse - (/f‘{ . sk Adidresse
_ sothat we can refurn the card to you. B vad by  Printed Narkert }
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, '.-'Bq.m; Y ) & CDate of Deitve
it

or on the front if space permits. Pt vt m - I
- D. Is delivery address diffeferfifront itern 17 [ Yes

UK T [WTolg)

1. Arlicle Addressed to;
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S If YES, enter delivery addr:e_ss betow: .. [1Na .
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8 SMALL BUSINLESS ADMINIS . .. !
% 7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
=1 ; WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241 3. Service Type
% B¢ Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
i ] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandiz
H Insured Mail 0O C.0.D.
L | 4. Restncted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O ves
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i 2. Aricie Number.

{Transfer from service label) 7002 0460 Q00174607352

i
]
E
% PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domastic Return Receipt 102595-01-04-2

|
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ® Complete item: !, and 3. Also complete A. Signatu ; 93_0)2
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / [ Agent
i W@ Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. . ; .
. L B. R d by { Primted i, . Date of Del
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, geelved by { Prin arme) U 5 efe
ar on the front if space permits.

AHIANSA NO NOILDIS SIHL 313TdNGD

D. Is delivar/ address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Adticle Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 Ne

P

OFFICE OF F ALR,

DEPT. OF PUBLIC W:LFARE

PO BOX 8016 . 3. Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17105 B Certified Mat [ Express Mail

] O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail Ocob.

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Aricle Number

{Transfer from service fabef) 7002046000017460?345

i
1 3 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-D1-M-2

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items and 3. Also complete A Sig?ture

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B. Received by [ Prf'nfMame)

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Delive

D. s delivery address different from item 17

1. Articte Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

!
i
|
i
|
|
i
I
1
[

Cormormrealth of PA
Dept. 28094%
Harrisbures, PA 17128

3. Service Type
SEX Certified Mail  £] Express Mail

O Registered O Feturr Receipt for Merchandit
3 \nsured Mail O c.o.D.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fag) [ vas

2. Article Mumber

{Transfer from service label) 700 2046000017460733 8

 PS Farm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recsipt 10259501 M-2
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Richsrd M. Squire, Esquire

[Lichard M. Bavire & Associates, LLC
Alomey TIHO4257

One Jenkintown Sradon, Suite 104
[15 West Avenue

Jenkintowm, Pa 19046

Telephonue 215-556-37%0

1215
Atorraga for Patai? 2002-€b- 93

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIEF,
v, | NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
Bobbi J. Whitenight | CIVIL ACTION

Terry R. Long Jr :
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS,

AFTFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TOPa.R.C.PRULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Richard M. Squire, Esquire, hereby verifies thau

L. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attacked hereto
as Exhibit “A”, was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party
known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution on the date(s)
appeartng on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

td

A Notice of Sherift’s Sale was sent to the Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail
on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by
Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice
and Retwrn Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

3 If a Retum Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the dare
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit “B*,

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of eompliance with said Order is altached
hersto as Exhibit “B”.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rulc C.P, 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom

falsifications to authoritics.
RICHW _

R:l ard M/équ, c" Esquzre
ey tor Plaintiff

Date: Septernber 24, 2002
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Richard M. Squire, Esguire

LIX No 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkiniown Stutios. Svite 104

{15 West Avenue

Junkinlowry, Fa 19046

Feicphans: 2134863790

Fax- 215-886-8791
Atomeys for Flaintiff _
WM Speciatty Mortgage LLC, Without | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse ! COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v | NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
Bobbi J. Whitenight | CIVIL ACTION
TenyR. Long Jr
| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS. |

Date: August 22, 2002

To: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF' SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Terry R. Long and Bobbi Jo Whitenight

PROPERTY: 440 Hemlock Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Improvemments: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The ubove captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff Sale on
Septernber 25, 2002, in the Columbia County Courthouse, 26 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17835, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgapge or judgment on the property which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A. Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a daie spexified by the Shexiff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERIFF OF CO&UHBIA l:OUNTY

HOMNE COMET HOUSE - RO, 1% M0 24 HOUE mIONE
SN0 MY ALOCMSEURG, FA 17015 HP0 P-4 100
FAKr (L7 FHE?
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LIC, Docket # 9IED2002
WITHOUT RECOURSE
vy WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
RORBEI J. WHITENIGHT SHERIFF'S COST § 27830 PAID
TERRI R. LONG, JR.
AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FJULY 25, 2002, AT 2:27 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WKIT QF
EXSCUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON *© TERRIR.LONG,JR, AT 746
CENTER ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BOEBIJ. WHITENIGHT, ADULT IN CHARGE, A
TRUE AND ATTESTER COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBRCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 MQ- mw‘},

e p o2 o SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY FUBLIC iy

Z

G. MILLARD
PEPUTY SHERIFF
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

wOLoRe -

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA COUNTY

huwe COUET HOUAE - 1.0, OX 20 3 rOUA HianE
% -6 ROUMSBURS, PA 17815 578 P00
A 100 TAL- 8207
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, Docket § 93ED20D2
WITHOUT REECOURSE
V3 WERIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
EOBEL J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R LONG, IR,
AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2002, AT 2:27 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BOBET 1. WHITENIGHT AT 746
CENTER ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BOBEI J. WHITENIGHT, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNCOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREUF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 “n-n-‘ W Boa Dol 3.,
X

W - SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL IR,
NOTARY LiC

L N e G. MILLARD .
'+ GOMMISSION EXPRES MOVEMEER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the __September 4, 11, 18, 2002 edition
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertissment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .......... (4 day of WZO&Q\

(Notary Public)

My commission expires
E

Notarial Seal
otk . Kish Notary Publie
Soot Twp,, umbia County
My Commission Bxpires Oct. 11, 2008
Member, Pennsylvanta Association of Nolaries

And nOW ..oy, 20, Thereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.........cocvvieniennnn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

MO COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 13 BOUR FHONE
(5707 309-34637 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (3701 T30
FAX: (370 T84-0157
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, Docket # 93ED2062
WITHOUT RECOURSE
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BOBREI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRIR. LONG, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 25,2002, AT 2:27 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BOBBIJ. WHITENIGHT AT 746
CENTER ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BOBBI J, WHITENIGHT, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 ﬂun.u_\ Q. Roadq annafd 3“
Jilendyy Algtre~— SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

XA .
NOTARIAL BEAL X
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PLBLIC G. MILLARD
SLOOMSBURG, COL ;
ZOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

’_ RN
-@-5 v;ﬂh&"\ﬁ =
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3700 784-6300

FAX:(578) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC
VS.
BOBBI WHITENIGHT AND TERRI LONG
WRIT OF EXECUTION #930F 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BOBBI WHITENIGHT AND TERRI LONG AT 440 HEMLOCK ST. BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

so ANSWERS: /
wm“‘é’ /%

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
Ju
THIS 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2002



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

R AR
}.rt,?'-.‘?"“‘ 4!
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - I.O. 80X 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(ST0) J4%-3412 SLOOMSBURG, FA 17813 (5701 7444100
FAX; (570) 7840287
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, Docket # 93ED2002
WITHOUT RECOURSE
A& WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT SHERIFF’S COST § 278.00 PAID
TERRI R, LONG, IR,
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2002, AT 2:27 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TERRI R. LONG, JR. AT 746
CENTER ST., BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT, ADULT IN CHARGE, A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE
CONTENTS THERECF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2002 ﬂo.m._\(l VooDoumed },
X

Pty ;. g - e
i ielyf P ric SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PURLIC P
SEAL -~
NDY Ve, ﬂa‘gﬁ\’cgUﬁr}f G. MILLARD
0Ll -
N cc?ﬁﬂ?s"éi?h‘“e%ﬁes NGVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(570 209-3422 BLOOMSEBURG, A 17815 15707 7344300
FAX: (570} FRE0257

Tuesday, July 23, 2002

DENISE OTTAVIANI-TAX COLLECTOR
116 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
VS

BOBB! J, WHITENIGHT

TERRI R. LONG, JR.

DOCKET # 93ED2002 JD # 1206JD2001

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Rony @ oot ),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

LD. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
Ome Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-386-879)

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

HooR -£D-93

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse

PLAINTIFF,
V.
Bobbi J. Whitenight
Terry R. Long Jr
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Bobbi ] Whitenight
30 Ivey Dnive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on 59“.:',‘}" . QS: 200) af Q'@ﬁ[;lqthe Columbia County Courthouse, 26 W. Main Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $79,153.99 plus interest to the sale date obtained

by WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you payback to WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse,
the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attomeys’ fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Richard
M. Squire, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



Youmayneedan: meytoassert yourrights. Thesooneryc  ontact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5618.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule,

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

Lawyer Reference Service
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E, 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-3760



DESCRIPTION

ALY THOSE TWO picces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Heanlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 1the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, boxmded and
described as follows, to wif;

BEGINNING at a corner on the North line of Drinker Street and corner of a sixteen foot
alley; thence Eastwardly op the North line of Drinker Street, 84 feet and 6 inches to a
corner of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said lot line, 128 feet 1o & corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of sald road 70 feet and 2 Inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by live of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
corner of the place of BEGINNING. .

TOGETHER with al] and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamei\ts and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law or equity, of,
in and to the sawme.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Inessuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby pranted, bargained and sold or
wentioned or intended so to be, with the appirtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Gratees, their
heirs and assigns forever.

Reans gy ST UlYo Hemlycle Shrecd
NWMGLM‘ 'p/w} (7805
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INVOICE
L |

Date: August 01, 2002 Inveice # 2002-LONG
TO: FROM:
WM Spacialty Mortgage LLC Hemlock Municipal Sewer
C/O Harry Roadarmel Jr., Sheriff 82 Buckhom Road
P.O> Box 380 Bicomsburg, PA 17815-9705
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 570-784-2698
[TEMNO. | OTY ‘ DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

634.05]

Subtotal | - . - 63405
Tax rate: % Tax | - T -.
Total [ -~ . 834.05




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002
PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DENISE OTTAVIANI-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
116 FROSTY VALLEY ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG ~

e o
SERVED UPON ({ (514 / Gbyary
RELATIONSHIP ~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ﬁ’g&;ﬂ’ TIME /JkZ  MILBAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA L POB__ POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o 0w

=

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME FFICER REMARKS

(320 Ml JH
vios liss” SIS -

DEPUTY /{//&1/ DATE ﬁg ////2{:2




FRCM : G. BIT EMEBERDER FRx NO. s

ST E41405 Jul. 31 26682 a4:50MAM PL
INVOICE
Data: August §1, 2002 lnvoice % 2002-LONG
! FROM;
WM Specialty Martgage LLT Hemlock Municipal Sewer
C/Q Harry Roadarrnad Jr., Shariff B2 Buckhom Road
P.O» Box 380 Bloomshurg, PA 1781589708
Bloomebury, PA 17815 570-784-2686

W L] T T
o f_ll-llﬂlii!!liﬂl: i

i i Rl
g RE TR TR




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002
PLAINTIFFE WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
30 IVEY DRIVE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON gﬁiééi; . Z VZ gg@’é/
RELATIONSHIP =—— IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ ;ﬁ;ﬁ; TIME /%2 7  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT PO/%,S_ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /%/ éf’/ DATE 197%5/%;1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBEI J. WHITENIGHT

TERRI R. LONG, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TERRIR. LONG, JR. S WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
SNENDRIVE 7Y (2, b 5 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG i . ‘ /
SERVED UPON %//A" j/ //Zf 7z ﬁ/zé/ -
- [ “ali [ [ / F =
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
257 7
DATE/ Y, 7 TIME / %?_;—7 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT PO _ POB__ POE_ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /%/ /ﬁt/ DATE ¢ WJ\




(ot [fyue, Jt
Jerpor s
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002
PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR,
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
440 HEMLOCK ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON éé zézé Mx}éfzz&%
RELATIONSHIP f¢ 4. / IDENTIFICATION
DATWQZ/; TIME / @ Z MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agce Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA !4 POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+¥EARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %//Q{/T// ’ DATE & 7/.94'% 2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002

PLAINTIFF WM SPECTALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE

DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

HEMLOCK-FERNVILLE SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

7
4

[ A
SERVED UPON \L_&\-‘:&E&Q_\_ _\&Q&u)&,}&"ul_k N A e

f k]

RELATIONSHIP > 5(C<C “\.\¢¢ <,  IDENTIFICATION
D
DATE 222 TIME (Z )S MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE ? 2 Y- o2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002
PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON X Ao il Cicadrrre A i IR
R A
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2 2‘ Y tve 02700 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7 2

va

PEPUTY DATE Vv//'? 7“ //);




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/22/2002 DOCKET # 93ED2002
PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT BOBBI J. WHITENIGHT
TERRI R. LONG, JR.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 o FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG =
SERVED UPON O c-f__m](
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

2
DATE 2;7 Y TME 557 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Mititary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

27 g

DEPUTY ) _///7(/ DATE 7 jyd )




. FAbLL s
T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
430t
i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{5707 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570 784-6300
FAX: (570) 78+-0257
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT T-33 o
DOCKET AND INDEX e 2300
SET FILE FOLDER UP Ve F-0]
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABQUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 1~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT i
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE F
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT QF LEINS LIST
CHECK FOR $1200.00 T v fer #5000

% TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  Swepl. 235, Jicw o500
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER o5y Y as kel )~ ﬁ_/fi IN -0d

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFC ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




Richard M. Squire, Esquire
1.D. No. 04267

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791 R . o
Attorneys for Plaintiff ‘/1/ & (_:flx'ﬂ; - ﬁ‘z} - (fn.._..'g
WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
V. NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
Bobbi J. Whitenight CIVIL ACTION
Terry R. Long Jr
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS.
WRIT OF EXECUTION -
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:

'TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

(See attached legal description)

AMOUNT DUE $£79.153.99
INTEREST FROM (5/16/02 to Date of Sale $
@19.23 per diem, plus fees and costs $
- ! oy
L 6 ! f‘\j i
PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY: /1, s o T

pate’ || 3\7)%2 U

!

Depue)@mthonotary




Richard M. Squire, Esquire

1.D. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Staticn, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attomeys for PlaintifT

Aol DG 3

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse

PLAINTIFF,
V.
Bobbi J. Whitenight
Terry R. Long Jr
DEFENDANTS,

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF

. CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized
to do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Bobbi J. Whiteknight

Terry R. Long, Jr.

30 Ivey Drive
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s}) in the judgment:

Bobbi J. Whiteknight

Terry R. Long, Jr.

30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

30 Ivey Dnive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



5. Name ana  dress of every other person who has ar.,  zcord lien on the property:

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the salc:

Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380

Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Dept. 280946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 440 Hemlock Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties ot 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. ., e
Rlcharwygq/},& .
By: \ 4
7 “Richard} ngxﬁ: Esqmre 7
e 15 WSt Avenue, Suite 4
e Jenkintown, PA 1904

&~
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: July 17, 2002



Richard M. Squire & Associa  LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

ID No. 04267

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenuc

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-5791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

v.
NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
Bobbi J. Whitenight
Terry R. Long Jr CIVIL ACTION o

- SeoR-&ED IS

DEFENDANTS. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter, and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91
because it is:
( ) AnFHA Mortgage
{ ) Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant

(X) Act9] Procedures have been fulfilled

—
P
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.8. Seci 4t 04 re__l%ting/ 5
unsworn falsification te authorities. e //‘i’ - . -

A " -
P /// /;,////5 A .
’ Riclia/rd’ﬁ/l. Squire] Esquire .~
Attdrney for Plaintiff o

<7




Richard M. Squire & Asso. .es, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-8R6-8791

Attomneys for Plaintiff SO . G B
WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Recourse COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF,

2001
V. NO: CV-1206-MF

Bobbi J. Whitenight CIVIL ACTION
Terry R. Long Jr
30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Richard M, Squire, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-caplioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to
wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States
or its Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress
of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant(s) Terry R, Long Jr. and Bobbi J. Whitenight are over 18 years of age
and reside at 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relatingto -
unsworn falsification to authorities. S -~

-~

T 4
o J ./?4"’ LA
7 Richai‘pd’f\/[‘ Sqaa{re, Esquire //’

Attorney for Plaintiff /




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

ID No. 04267

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-R86-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ACOH- LD -G 3

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse
PLAINTIFF,

V.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2001
NO: CV-1206-MF

Terry R. Long Jr
30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

L, Richard M. Squire, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, do hcreby state that any Deputy

Sheriff of Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the Writ issued in the above-

captioned matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in

possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liabilty of the part of

such Deputy Sheriff or Sherift to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

/’.. ’1'/ e ‘/ //. ’.
- Righﬁ?d Mvézluirje_’-__/-"/
Aftftomey for I:,lmﬂtl ff




Richard M. Squire, Esquire
I.D. No. 04267
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Ome Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue

Jenkiatown, Pa 19046

Telephone: 2{5-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791 I o
Attorneys for Plaintiff ;,_;/T/&C’c’;‘l} - ﬁ"@ - (/j
WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, 5
V. NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
Bobbi J. Whitenight CIVIL ACTION
Terry R. Long Jr
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS.

Date: July 17, 2002

To: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF' SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S). Terry R. Long and Bobbi Jo Whitenight

PROPERTY: 440 Hemlock Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff Saleon
, in the Columbia County Courthouse, 26 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which will be

extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your intercsts.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later

than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless

cxceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

LD, No. 04267

Richard M, Squire & Associates, LLC
Cme Jenkintown Station. Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telepheme; 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

A0 R-ETD T F

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse

PLAINTIFF,
V.
Bobbi J. Whitenight
Terry R. Long Jr
DEFENDANTS.

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 2001-CV-1206-MF
CIVIL ACTION

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BobbiJ Whitenight
30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real cstate) at 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on

In the Columbia County Courthouse, 26 W. Main Street,

Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $79,153.99 plus interest to the sale date obtained

by WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Rccourse against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled it you payback to WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse,
the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Richard
M. Squire, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



Youmayneedan. .rneytoassert yourrights. Thesoonery. contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5618.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, yvou will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheniff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule,

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
mmcdiately atter the sale.

Lawyer Refercnce Service
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760
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DESCRIPTION

alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
corner of the place of BEGINNING,

TOGETHER with all and singular the said Properly, improvements, ways, waters,
walercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamch\ts and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonoi g or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, eitber in law or equily, of,
in and to the same.

gfth; &Naurd /S | LfL[O Hfh«)ucéf S‘L'?w‘(
&/wn«slu{;‘ A L78(S



Richard M. Squire, Esquire

L. No. 04267

Richard M. Squire & Associates, L1.C
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenuc

Jenkintown, Pa 19046

Telephong: 215-886-8790)

Fax: 215-8§86-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Ao ED. G

WM Specialty Moitgage LLC, Without
Recourse

PLAINTIFF,
V.
Bobbi J. Whitenight
Terry R. Long Jr
DEFENDANTS.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2001
NO. CV-1206-MF

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Terry R Long Jr
30 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real cstate) at 440 Hemlock Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on

In the Columbia County Courthouse, 26 W. Main Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $79,153.99 plus interest to the sale date obtained

by WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canceled if you pay back to WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse,
the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call; Richard
M. Squire, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone

the sale for good cause.



3.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

Youmay need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5618.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheritf gives a dced to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distributien ot the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
atter the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritf within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
satd schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

Lawyer Reference Service
Susquchanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWOQO pieces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension 1o Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

corner of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said lot Iine, 128 feet to a corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches io a
corner of the place of BEGINNING.

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamchps and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the cstate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law or equity, of,
in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and Iot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or
mentioned or intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns forever.

;%6»145 &Ndw'w’ PIS L[Lf() .Hfm}ﬂ{i{ 34’7”\(’
Blanshey, P2 (7§05
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE T'WO pieces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Papges 152
and 153, a3 recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer ont the North line of Drinker Street and corner of a sixtecn'foot
alley; thence Eastwardly on the North line of Drinker Street, 84 feet and § inches to a

public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a coruer upon
aliey aforesaid; thenice Southwardly by lipe of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
corner of the place of BEGINNING,

TOGETEER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamehts and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
rernainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law oy equity, of,
in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot oy piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or
mentioned or intended so to be, with the apputtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, 1o and for the only proper use and behoof of the szid Grantees, their

heirs and assigns forever.

@CJ@ Wnsgerns AS | LH(J Hfm}ucéf Stnecd
yﬁﬂh?iu@\ fo/wl (7805
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO pieces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as foliows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer on the North line of Drinker Sireet and corner of a sixteen foot
alley; thence Eastwardly on the North line of Drinker Strect, 84 foet and 6 inches to a
corier of Lot No, 23; thence Northwardly by said Iot line, 128 feet to a corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
comer of the place of BEGINNING,

TOGETHER with all and singular the said Property, improvements, Ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hexeditamch\ts and appurtenances
whatsoever therennto belonging or in anywise appettaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and all the cstate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law or equity, of,
in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hersby granted, bargained and sold or

@f«w Vsserns RS Y0 Hf*‘“)ucé‘ SR
&jwmszﬁur;\ fp/-?' L7805
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO pieces, parcels and land situate in the Township of Hemlock,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the North line of Drinker Street and coroer of a sixteen foot
alley; thenee Eastwardly on the North line of Drinker Strect, 84 foet and § inchesto a
comer of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said lot line, 128 feet to a corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to g
corner of the place of BEGINNING, ‘

TOGETHER with all and singular the said property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamch\ts and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belone} g or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issttes and prefits thereof: and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, either in law or equity, of,
in and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said messuage or tenement and lot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or
mentioned or intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantees, their

heirs and assigns forever.

fl%fﬂ’l; &r\(dwrd AS . L[Lllo H(M)ut& S'IL’?(:.,‘{
Rlusshas, Fa (7505
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County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 I the
plan of lots of Fernville Extentsion to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded jin the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bornded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer on the North line of Drinker Street and corver of a sixtesn foot
alley; thence Eastwardly on the North line of Drinker Strect, 84 foet and 6 iuches to a
corner of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said lot line, 128 feet to & corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corper upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to g
corner of the place of BEGINNING, ,

TOGETHER with all and singular the sajd Property, improvements, ways, waters,
wateroourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditamehts and appurtenances
‘whatsoever thereunto belanging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: and all the cstate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, eitber in law or equity, of,

heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the sajd Grantees, their

&4‘15 (nigrn AS L[L{(J [,‘I[C'M)uféf Stneed
&/"‘““‘9270(}‘ fA L7§0s
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public road; thence Westwardly by Iine of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
aliey aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to &
corner of the place of BEGINNING.

TOGETHER wiih all and singular the said property, impmvex:;ients, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditam&a\gs and appurtenanceg

remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: and all the estate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, ejther in law or equity, of,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Inessvage or tenement and lot or piece of ground
above described, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, bargained and sold or
mentioned or infended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantees, their
heirs and assigns forever.

i;%“-’thg Vnigorns AS T YYo Hfr««)gf& Snecd
@/WMLM;‘ A Lr80s
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DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO pieces, parcels and land situate it the Township of Hemlock,
County of Colunbia, and State of Pennsylvania, and known as Lots Nos. 23 and 24 T the
plan of lots of Fernville Extension to Bloomsburg, recorded Map Book No. 1, Pages 152
and 153, as recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer on the North line of Drinker Street and corner of a sixteen foot
alley; thence Eastwardly on the North line of Drinker Street, 84 foet and 6 inches to a
comer of Lot No. 23; thence Northwardly by said lot line, 128 feet to a corner upon the
public road; thence Westwardly by line of said road 70 feet and 2 inches to a corner upon
alley aforesaid; thence Southwardly by line of said alley, 128 feet and 7 inches to a
comer of the place of BEGINNING, o

TOGETHER with all and singular the sajd property, improvements, ways, waters,
watercourses, rights, liberties, buildings, privileges, hereditanwi\ts and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revisions and
remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof: and all the cstate, right, title, interest,
property claim and demand whatsoever of it, the said Grantor, efther in law or equity, of,
in and to the same.
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PA ESCROW ACCOUNT Commerce
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION - SUITE 104 _ . NUMBER
115 WEST AVENUE Bank Fotyes sngg Comvanten Bank
JENKINTOWN, PA 15046 3-180/360
DATE AMOUNT
**One Thousand Three hundred Fifty doltars and Zero cents** 07/16/2002 $1,350.00
PAY
TO THE
ORDER Sheriff of Columbia County
OF P.O. Box 380 e,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

YOID AFTER 90 DAYS




